investment portfolio.  Non-SFAS 115
investments, cash on deposit, and cash
equivalents accounted for 50.52% of the
portfolio.

AFS $63.3
31%

HTM
$36.4
18%

Trading
$0.3
0%

Non-SFAS
$102.2
51%

SFAS 115 INVESTMENT CLASSIFICATION
(Billions of Dollars)

The following table compares the changes in the maturity structure of the investment
portfolio over the past year:

Investment Maturity or
Repricing Interval

% of Total
Investments 2003

% of Total
Investments 2004

Less than 1 year 47.27% 48.27%
1 to 3 years 34.22% 35.26%
3 to 10 years 16.99% 15.28%
Greater than 10 yrs 1.51% 1.20%

EARNINGS
Total net income increased 0.70%
($38.4 million).  The return on average
assets decreased from 0.99% to 0.92%.
The net interest margin declined to
3.32%. Fee and other income increased
slightly, reducing the impact of the lower
net interest margin.  Total operating
expenses increased at a slower pace of
7.0% and operating expenses to
average assets declined by two basis
points to 3.21%.  The Provision for Loan
Loss Expense and non-operating
income levels remained stable.

Ratio
(% Ave. Assets)

As of
2003

As of
2004

Effect
on

ROA
Net Interest
Margin 3.41% 3.32% - 9bp

+ Fee & Other
Inc. 1.12% 1.13% + 1bp

- Operating
Expenses 3.23% 3.21% + 2bp

- PLL 0.35% 0.35%   0bp
+ Non-Opr.
Income 0.04% 0.03% -1bp

= ROA .99% 0.92% - 7bp

4

ASSET/LIABILITY MANAGEMENT

SHARE TRENDS:  Total shares
increased 5.26% ($27.8 billion) in 2004,
compared to 9.11% in 2003.  Money
market and share certificate accounts
represent 41.23% of total shares.

SHARE DISTRIBUTION

Certs
$126.8
23%

IRAs
$46.7
8%

Other $7.7
1%

Drafts
$72.4
13%

Regular
200.0
36%

Money
Market
$102.5
18%

(Billions of Dollars)

Growth rates for the various share
categories are as follows:

Type of Share
Account

Change
($M)

Change
Rate

Share Drafts $7,128 10.90%
Regular Shares $7,903 4.10%

Money Market $3,255 3.30%
Certificates $8,085 6.80%